Journal of Engineering and Development, Vol. 9, No. 4, December (2005)                     ISSN 1813-7822
 99
Bond Behaviour for Normal and High Strength Concrete
Abstract
This study includes a series of pullout tests which contain fifty four specimens with short
bonded length (5db) to study the effect of many variables on bond strength for normal and high
strength concrete. The variables are: (bar diameter, concrete compressive strength and cover). The
study also studies the effect of each variable on bond strength, and suggests two equations to link

Normal
Compressive
Strength MPa
Bar
Diameter
mm
Bonded
Length
mm
Cover
mm
A
A10-60-1
20
10 50 60
A10-60-2 10 50 60
A16-60-1 16 80 60
A16-60-2 16 80 60
A19-60 19 95 60
A10-40-1 10 50 40
A10-40-2 10 50 40
A16-40 16 80 40
A19-40-1 19 95 40
A19-40-2 19 95 40
A10-20-1 10 50 20
A10-20-2 10 50 20
A16-20-1 16 80 20
A16-20-2 16 80 20
A19-20 19 95 20
B
B
B10-60-1
45
10 50 60
B10-60-2 10 50 60
B16-60-1 16 80 60
B16-60-2 16 80 60
B19-60 19 95 60
B10-40-1 10 50 40
B10-40-2 10 50 40
B16-40 16 80 40
B19-40 19 95 40
B10-20 10 50 20
B16-20-1 16 80 20
B16-20-2 16 80 20
B19-20-1 19 95 20
B19-20-2
19 95 20
Journal of Engineering and Development, Vol. 9, No. 4, December (2005)                     ISSN 1813-7822

Compressive
Strength MPa
Bar
Diameter
mm
Bonded
Length
mm
Cover
mm
C
C10-60-1
60
10 50 60
C10-60-2 10 50 60
C16-60-1 16 80 60
C16-60-2 16 80 60
C19-60-1 19 95 60
C19-60-2 19 95 60
C10-40 10 50 40
C16-40-1 16 80 40
C16-40-2 16 80 40
C19-40 19 95 40
C10-20 10 50 20
C16-20-1 16 80 20
C16-20-2 16 80 20
C19-20 19 95 20
D
D10-60
75
10 50 60
D16-60 16 80 60
D19-60-1 19 95 60
D19-60-2 19 95 60
D10-40 10 50 40
D16-40-1 16 80 40
D16-40-2 16 80 40
D19-40 19 95 40
D10-20 10 50 20
D16-20 16 80 20
D19-20 19 95 20
*A10-60
A: Nominal compressive strength
10: Bar diameter in mm, 60: Cover in mm
2-2 Fabrication and Details of Specimens